## ROSENBERR / FIN OND LEE 11/21/2012

ł

CH \$40.00 505298 13665916

DE	PAI	۲T	ME	NŤ	OF	CON	лмег	₹CE
<b>m</b> . /		-			1 10			Arra, 21,277

U.S.

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
	RM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SR2 GROUP, LLC						
Jeffrey Mark Sieracki; John J. Dellomo	Internal Address:						
Addi. onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 10/31/2012; 10/31/2012 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Street Address:       Laurel Technology Center, 14900 Sweltzer Lane,         Suite 101         City:       Laurel         State:       Maryland         Country:       USA         Zip:       20707						
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/665,916	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers att	I ached? Yes 🔳 No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jun Y. Lee	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00						
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	7. Totanee (37 OFIC 1.21(1) & 3.417 Φ						
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account     Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Ellicott City	8. Payment Information						
State: MD Zip: 21043							
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	Deposit Account Number 50-5298						
Docket Number: MR3553-11 Email Address:rkl@rkipatlaw.com	Authorized User Name Jun Y. Lee						
9. Signature:	11/21/2012						
Jun Y. Lee Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4						
Customer No. 04586							

700496733

¥.

PATENT REEL: 029397 FRAME: 0889

14 W. 17 ......

• \*

ŝ

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title): SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISCRIM<u>INATING REMOTE SITE ORIGINATION OF COMMUNICATION SIGNALS TRANSMITTED THR</u>OUGH A NETWORK BASED ON ENVELOPE CHARACTERISTICS

The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are;

(Check one)

a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/665,916</u>, filed <u>10/31/2012</u>

The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:

(Check One)

U.S. Patent rights only

Solution worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.

I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.

The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.

I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 16 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Full name of sole or first assignor) JEFFREY MARK SIERACKI

(Address) 14900 Sweitzer Lane, Suite 101

Silver Spring, MD 20707

(Address) 11514 Lockwood Drive, #C-1

Silver Spring, MD 20904

(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)\_\_\_\_\_

(Address)\_\_\_

(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)

(Address)\_\_\_

Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.

The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):

(Name of Assignee) SR2 GROUP, LLC

(Address of Assignee) Laurel Technology Center, 14900 Sweitzer Lane, Suite 101 Laurel, MD 20707

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 029397 FRAME: 0890

1

,

3

201 - 21 ·

÷,

ı s

e T

ì

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)					
· 🗖 an ind)vidua)					
🔲 a partnership					
a Corporation of(State or Country)					
X a Limited Liability Company of Maryland					
The second ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are):					
(Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)					
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)					
🔲an individual					
☐ a partnership					
State or Country)					
The third ASSIGNEE(S) (if any) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Name of Assignee)					
(Address of Assignee)					
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.					
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:					
the full and exclusive right to the invention;					
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and					
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.					
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.					
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(a) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.					

Page 2 of 3

I hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent

Application when known, ature of sole or first assignor) JEFFREY MARK SIERACKI (Signature of second assignor, if any) JOHN J. DELLOMO

<u>S( Oct Zol</u> (Date) <u>B)/-1/207</u>

I balieve the above-named Inventor(s) to be the original inventors or co-joint inventors of a claimed invention in the Application.

The above-identified was made or authorized to be made by the Assignor(s).

I hereby authorize our Attorneys to insert the Serial Number and Filing date of the above referenced Patent Application when known.

I hereby acknowledge that any wiliful false statement made in this statement is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

FOR: SR2 GROUP, LLC ssignee Signature) ZICrin (Typed Nami  $\mathcal{O}$ (Tilla)

Jl act & (~

FOR:

(Second Assignee Signature, if any)

Date

(Typed Name)

(Title)

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 11/21/2012**